

City of West Allis
2013 Project No. 6
Bid Opening - 5/16/13

ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION

- 1.) S. 74 St. - S. 75 St.: W. Washington St. to W. Madison St.
- 2.) Intentionally Ommitted
- 3.) S. 71 St. - S. 72 St.: W. Greenfield Ave. to W. Orchard St.
- 4.) S. 75 St. - S. 76 St.: W. Madison St. - W. Greenfield Ave.
- 5.) S. 73 St. - S. 74 St.: W. Greenfield Ave. - W. Orchard St.
- 6.) S. 57 St. - S. 58 St.: W. National Ave. - W. Greenfield Ave.
- 7.) S. 62 St. - S. 63 St.: W. Mineral St. - W. Washington St.
- 8.) S. 60 St. - S. 61 St.: W. Hayes Ave. - W. Arthur Ave.
- 9.) S. 56 St. - S. 57 St.: W. National Ave. - W. Greenfield Ave.
- 10.) S. 70 St. - S. 71 St.: W. National Ave. - W. Mitchell St.
- 11.) S. 69 St. - S. 70 St.: W. Burnham St. - W. Rogers St.
- 12.) S. 74 St. - S. 75 St.: W. Rogers St. - W. Becher St.
- 13.) S. 73 St. - S. 74 St.: Union Pacific Railroad to W. Hicks St.
- 14.) S. 85 St. - S. 88 St.: W. Mitchell St. - W. Maple St.

			LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53207		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151		
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Excavation	1,744	Cu. Yds.	\$17.33	30,223.52	\$19.00	33,136.00
2	Borrow Excavation	29	Cu. Yds.	\$21.52	624.08	\$10.00	290.00
3	Sodding	640	Sq. Yds.	\$25.00	16,000.00	\$10.00	6,400.00
4	Topsoil, Seed, and Erosion Mat	230	Sq. Yds.	\$9.00	2,070.00	\$7.00	1,610.00
5	Modular Block Wall, Complete	190	Sq. Ft.	\$54.00	10,260.00	\$22.00	4,180.00
6	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	4,840	Lin. Ft.	\$1.80	8,712.00	\$1.50	7,260.00
7	Walk & Drive Removal	11,070	Sq. Ft.	\$0.66	7,306.20	\$0.60	6,642.00
8	Curb Removal	90	Lin. Ft.	\$4.86	437.40	\$2.00	180.00
9	Pavement Removal	11,260	Sq. Yds.	\$4.29	48,305.40	\$4.75	53,485.00
10	5" Concrete Walk & Drive	6,640	Sq. Ft.	\$3.93	26,095.20	\$4.00	26,560.00
11	7" Concrete Walk & Drive	760	Sq. Ft.	\$4.57	3,473.20	\$4.40	3,344.00
12	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	90	Lin. Ft.	\$24.70	2,223.00	\$15.00	1,350.00
13	Concrete Steps	12	Lin. Ft.	\$35.91	430.92	\$30.00	360.00
14	7" Concrete Alley Pavement	10,590	Sq. Yds.	\$29.56	313,040.40	\$28.00	296,520.00
15	Joint Sealing	10,590	Sq. Yds.	\$0.97	10,272.30	\$1.50	15,885.00
16	Pavement Ties	60	Each	\$8.00	480.00	\$5.00	300.00
17	Crushed Stone Driveway	55	Tons	\$17.18	944.90	\$12.50	687.50
18	Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	3,640	Tons	\$17.18	62,535.20	\$12.50	45,500.00
19	Tack Coat	167	Gallons	\$3.00	501.00	\$3.45	576.15
20	HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	179	Tons	\$140.00	25,060.00	\$104.00	18,616.00
21	Pavement Marking, Parking Stall, Epox	358	Lin. Ft.	\$11.25	4,027.50	\$11.25	4,027.50
22	Pavement Marking, Symbol, Handicap	1	Each	\$260.00	260.00	\$260.00	260.00
23	15" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	50	Lin. Ft.	\$71.00	3,550.00	\$68.00	3,400.00
24	15" Dia. Storm Sewer	234	Lin. Ft.	\$71.00	16,614.00	\$65.00	15,210.00
25	12" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	130	Lin. Ft.	\$69.00	8,970.00	\$65.00	8,450.00
26	12" Dia. Storm Sewer	218	Lin. Ft.	\$86.00	18,748.00	\$63.00	13,734.00
27	10" Dia. Storm Underdrain	3,302	Lin. Ft.	\$56.00	184,912.00	\$57.50	189,865.00
28	6" Dia. Storm Underdrain	1,760	Lin. Ft.	\$56.00	98,560.00	\$54.50	95,920.00
29	6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (17)	102	Lin. Ft.	\$142.00	14,484.00	\$50.00	5,100.00
30	Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (2)	8	Vert. Ft.	\$407.00	3,256.00	\$300.00	2,400.00
31	Alley Type Catch Basins	46	Units	\$895.00	41,170.00	\$1,200.00	55,200.00
32	Catch Basin	1	Unit	\$1,035.00	1,035.00	\$1,200.00	1,200.00
33	15" Storm Sewer Abandonment/Remov	234	Lin. Ft.	\$22.00	5,148.00	\$10.00	2,340.00
34	12" Storm Sewer Abandonment/Remov	227	Lin. Ft.	\$22.00	4,994.00	\$10.00	2,270.00
35	Manhole Protection Barriers	2	Units	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$50.00	100.00
36	Inlet Protection Barriers	62	Units	\$30.00	1,860.00	\$50.00	3,100.00
37	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$17,860.00	17,860.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00
Total				995,443.22	940,458.15		